

Newlox Gold Ventures Corp.

Newlox Raises \$54,393.23

Vancouver, November 26, 2015 - Newlox Gold Ventures Corp. ("Newlox" or "the Company") (CSE: LUX, XETRA®: NGO) is pleased to announce the closing of a financing according to which the Company will issue unsecured convertible/redeemable debentures (Convertible Debentures) for proceeds of \$54,393.23.

The Convertible Debentures carry a 12% annual simple interest rate payable quarterly, in Canadian Dollars. If not converted or redeemed, the principle of the loan shall be payable on April 30, 2017.

The Convertible Debentures are convertible at the option of the holder into common shares of the Company on or prior to the maturity date at a conversion price of \$0.05 per share. The Company reserve for issuance 1,087,865 common shares with respect to the potential conversion of the debentures. Newlox may prepay the principal and interest of the Convertible Debentures at any time.

The Convertible Debentures have been sold pursuant to exemptions from prospectus requirements to purchasers in Canada and will not be listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE). The common shares issuable upon conversion will be listed on the CSE and will be subject to a hold period as required by securities regulation.

Newlox, together with its advisors, has engineered and deployed its remediation facilities over the past eight months. It has accomplished a great deal in this time frame with very limited resources. The Company will provide further news as it continues to prove its operational model and focus on its longer term objective; to establish a dividend paying enterprise which will allow its shareholders to participate in equity value growth, share in profits, and contribute to environmental clean-up while setting a high standard of social responsibility.

Qualified Person

This news release has been prepared under the supervision of Jim Miller-Tait, P.Geo., who serves as the qualified person under National Instrument 43-101.

Website:

Ryan Jackson, President

www.newloxgold.com

Tel: +1 778 998 0867

Email: ryan@newloxgold.com

On Behalf of the Board, Newlox Gold Ventures Corp. Email: info@newloxgold.com